

June 2023

Greetings:

The Park Rapids Rotary Club is planning the John Masog Memorial Rotary Golf Benefit Wednesday, August 30, 2023 at Headwaters Golf Club.

As part of our Rotary Club's mission of service, we have contributed to various community projects. In 2022-23, these included donations to Creator's Place at Pine Point, the Hubbard County Food Shelf, Park Rapids FFA, Heartland Homes, the Akeley Women's Shelter, a sculpture on the Park Rapids Sculpture Trail, the Hubbard County DAC, a greenhouse at the Hubbard County DAC Depot and the Park Rapids baseball program. We also sponsor an annual Vocational Studies Scholarship, Cub Scouts, Youth Leadership training for high school students, Students of the Month and other youth activities. In addition, we have an ongoing commitment to Rotary International's PolioPlus program to eradicate polio worldwide, adopted the Food Angels Weekend Backpack Program and sponsor the 4th of July Fireworks.

It is our hope to be able to continue to respond to community needs and new projects. One of the ways we are able to sustain these projects and many others is through the support of local businesses who advertise on each of the 18 holes at Headwaters.

Your contribution of \$250 as a sponsor will entitle you to have your business name and/or logo prominently displayed. (Rotary provides the sign.) Your business name also will be recognized on a sign in each golf cart the day of the event and recognized in the Park Rapids Enterprise afterward.

You may be contacted by a member of the Park Rapids Rotary Club regarding our Golf Benefit. Should you decide to participate, please make your check payable to Park Rapids Rotary Club, c/o Dan Pike, P.O. Box 704, Park Rapids, MN 56470. If you have any questions please call/text Dan at 218-255-3317.

Sincerely,

Dan Pike Park Rapids Rotary Club Golf Benefit Committee

P.S. If you choose to be a sponsor for the first time or have a new logo for your sponsor sign, please email it in jpg or pdf format to luann47@gmail.com no later than Friday, Aug. 11.